SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 43 by Senator Appel

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 8, line 13, change "such" to "the"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 8, line 22, change "such members shall take such" to "the members shall take"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 8, delete line 26, and insert "appointed. The terms" and on line 27, change "to
- 7 <u>expire</u>" to "<u>shall expire</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 9, line 1, change "such amendment and for the transfer of such powers, duties,"
- 10 to "the amendment and for the transfer of the powers, duties,"